Roll Call Nu	imber U94	<i>f</i>			Agenda Item Number
Date Februar	y 5, 202	24			
					SIGNMENT OF LEASE AGREEMENT FOR BROTHERS, INC. TO E.O. JOHNSON COMPANY
Communities M	aster Le roup, f	ase Ag	reemen	it (the "L	Il Call No. 19-1551, the City Council approved an U.S. ease Agreement") with Koch Brothers, Inc., also known as e copier and printer equipment for City facilities and
	ompany	, Inc.,		~	ed City consent to assignment of the Lease Agreement to my Koch Brothers, Inc. is selling and transferring certain
Company, Inc., the Lease Agree	whereby ment in City Cl	y E.O provid	Johnson ling equ	n Compa iipment t	6. Communities Master Lease Agreement to E.O. Johnson ny, Inc. will accept and agree to be bound by the terms of o the City, is on file and available for public inspection in Technology Director recommends that the City consent
NOW, THERE  1. The City her	FORE, eby con	sents to	o the A	ssignmer	by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that: at of U.S. Communities Master Lease Agreement between mpany, Inc., in the form on file in the office of the City
					ected to execute the City's consent on the Assignment ines, and the City Clerk is authorized and directed to attest
to her signat					U. H.
			Seco	ond by	Westergand
APPROVED AS /s/ Glenna K. Fr Glenna K. Frank	ank				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COUNCIL ACTION BOESEN	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE  I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said C

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN	
BOESEN	-			,	
COLEMAN	-				
GATTO	4				
MANDELBAUM	4				
VOSS	-				
WESTERGAARD	-				
TOTAL	10				
NOTION CARRIED		1	APPROVED		
ounce D	sese			Mayor	

hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

> Koura Boungarton City Clerk